MCMINN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Called Meeting June 20, 2023

The McMinn County Board of Education met in a Called Meeting on June 20, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. at the McMinn County Center for Educational Excellence.

Chairman Pierce called the meeting to order and asked for a roll call:

Joe Malone- present Sharon Brown- present Denise Cunningham- present Kevin Goins- absent Mike Cochran- present Bill Irvin- present Dustin Prichard- absent Donna Casteel- present Jonathan Pierce- present Tony Allman- present

<u>AGENDA</u>

Recommendation from the Budget Committee to approve the 2023/2024 McMinn County Schools Budget to submit to the McMinn County Commission for approval.

Director Parkison went over the budget figures that will be presented to the McMinn County Commission at their meeting on Monday, June 26, 2023.

Joe Malone made the motion that the Budget Committee recommends accepting the proposal of the budget as presented from Director Parkison. Tony Allman seconded. Chairman Pierce called for a roll call vote:

Joe Malone- YES Sharon Brown- YES Denise Cunningham- YES Kevin Goins- absent Mike Cochran- YES Bill Irvin- YES Dustin Prichard- absent Donna Casteel- YES Jonathan Pierce- YES Tony Allman- YES YES- 8 ABSENT- 2

Motion Passes.

Tony Allman made the motion to adopt 142 and 143 Federal and Cafeteria Budgets. Sharon Brown seconded. Chairman Pierce called for a roll call vote:

Joe Malone- YES Sharon Brown- YES Denise Cunningham- YES Kevin Goins- absent Mike Cochran- YES Bill Irvin- YES Dustin Prichard- absent Donna Casteel- YES Jonathan Pierce- YES Tony Allman- YES

YES- 8 ABSENT- 2

Motion Passes.

Tony Allman moved to adjourn, Mike Cochran seconded. Motion passed by unanimous vote.

Chairman's Signature

Director of Schools Signature